----00000-----

In re: proposed amendments to Rule 14-1101. Definitions, Rule 14-1102. Purpose and composition of the committee, Rule 14-1105. Selection of the arbitration panel; additional claims, Rule 14-1107. Award; form; service of award; judicial confirmation of award, Rule 14-1108. Relief granted by award; accord and satisfaction application to court; confidentiality; enforceability of award; claims of malpractice, and Rule 14-1114. Matters entitled to mediation, of the RULES GOVERNING THE UTAH STATE BAR.

ORDER

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the proposed amendments to Rule 14-1101. Definitions, Rule 14-1102. Purpose and composition of the committee, Rule 14-1105. Selection of the arbitration panel; additional claims, Rule 14-1107. Award; form; service of award; judicial confirmation of award, Rule 14-1108. Relief granted by award; accord and satisfaction application to court; confidentiality; enforceability of award; claims of malpractice, and Rule 14-1114. Matters entitled to mediation, of the Rules Governing the Utah State Bar in the Supreme Court Rules of Professional Practice are adopted and promulgated effective May 1, 2021.

FOR THE COURT:

Matthew B. Durrant Chief Justice

11/10/2020

Date